EDN-HE(26)B(2)15/2023 (Mod) (Eng) Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated Shimla-171001

## OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of this Directorate office order No. EDN-H(19)B(1)-6/2010-Promotion, dated 18.05.2023, the following TGTs who is under orders of posting on promotion as Lecturer (School-New) (English) is/are hereby further adjusted to the institution indicated as below.

No		Name of school where posted	man a difficult
The state of the s	Ravinder Kumar Chandel, (Sty. No. 16234), GSSS Sohal (BLP)	GSSS Kadiwan (SML) as Lecturer (School-New) (English)	GSSS Sikroha (BLP) against vacancy, if not joined

Other usual as well as specific terms & conditions as incorporated in original posting orders shall remain unchanged. Necessary extension in joining time is also granted upto 23.06.2023.

> Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. Even

Dated

Shimla-171001

Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

1. The Dy. Director of Higher Education, Shimla/Bilaspur, HP.

2. The Principal, GSSS Kadiwan (SML)/Sohal (BLP)/Sikroha (BLP), H.P. 3. Incharge, IT Cell, DHE, HP to upload the said orders on website.

4. Guard File.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

